



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
24 MILE SIDEWALK (ARTHUR AVENUE -  
MOUND ROAD) CDBG PROJECT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1513

DATE: 5/31/2023  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 135,607.00
2	Genoa Contracting, LLC	\$ 142,975.00 *
3	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 174,401.85 *
4	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 179,513.72
5	Merlo Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 190,923.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 24 MILE SIDEWALK (ARTHUR AVENUE -  
 MOUND ROAD) CDBG PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1513

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.  
 11085 Lisa Lane  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Genoa Contracting, LLC  
 24019 Lakewood Street  
 St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 P O Box 72  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max (\$5,000.00)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio - Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	33	Syd	25.00	825.00	40.00	1,320.00	40.00	1,320.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	41	Sft	3.00	123.00	5.00	205.00	5.00	205.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	41	Syd	20.00	820.00	40.00	1,640.00 *	40.00	1,640.00
6.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	1	Ea	10.00	10.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	830.00	830.00
8.	Culv, CL A, CSP, 12 inch	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	75.00	1,125.00	190.00	2,850.00
9.	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10.	_Sidewalk Grading	13.2	Sta	800.00	10,560.00	1,000.00	13,200.00	721.00	9,517.20
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting	10	Cyd	20.00	200.00	100.00	1,000.00	20.00	200.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	59	Syd	75.00	4,425.00	100.00	5,900.00	111.00	6,549.00
13.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,621	Sft	11.00	83,831.00	11.00	83,831.00	11.65	88,784.65
14.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	480	Sft	12.00	5,760.00	14.00	6,720.00	12.40	5,952.00
15.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	106	Sft	13.00	1,378.00	14.00	1,484.00	14.00	1,484.00
16.	_Detectable Warning Surface	14	Ft	50.00	700.00	100.00	1,400.00	185.00	2,590.00
17.	_Tree Root Removal	160	Ft	10.00	1,600.00	30.00	4,800.00	40.00	6,400.00
18.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	180.00	180.00
19.	Hydro Seeding	2,500	Syd	1.00	2,500.00	3.60	9,000.00	9.00	22,500.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>135,607.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>142,975.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>174,401.85 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 24 MILE SIDEWALK (ARTHUR AVENUE -  
 MOUND ROAD) CDBG PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1513

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Merlo Construction Company, Inc.  
 4964 Technical Drive  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, Max (\$5,000.00)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio - Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,094.00	1,094.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	33	Syd	12.88	425.04	50.00	1,650.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	41	Sft	3.46	141.86	50.00	2,050.00
5.	HMA Surface, Rem	41	Syd	13.21	541.61	50.00	2,050.00
6.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	1	Ea	197.00	197.00	750.00	750.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	313.33	313.33	550.00	550.00
8.	Culv, CL A, CSP, 12 inch	15	Ft	64.78	971.70	200.00	3,000.00
9.	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	2	Ea	274.17	548.34	500.00	1,000.00
10.	_Sidewalk Grading	13.2	Sta	4,886.74	64,504.97	5,000.00	66,000.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting	10	Cyd	61.67	616.70	40.00	400.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	59	Syd	107.80	6,360.20	75.00	4,425.00
13.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,621	Sft	10.79	82,230.59	8.00	60,968.00
14.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	480	Sft	11.98	5,750.40	9.00	4,320.00
15.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	106	Sft	14.81	1,569.86	10.00	1,060.00
16.	_Detectable Warning Surface	14	Ft	64.29	900.06	50.00	700.00
17.	_Tree Root Removal	160	Ft	3.54	566.40	30.00	4,800.00
18.	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	1	Ea	163.33	163.33	200.00	200.00
19.	Hydro Seeding	2,500	Syd	2.25	5,625.00	2.00	5,000.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,993.33	1,993.33	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>179,513.72</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>190,923.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**